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A PORTION OF SECTION J4~53542E, MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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20th STREET

& e LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
ﬁ 5 A LOTS 3 4 AND 5, BLOCK 12-A ISLAND VIEW ADDITION', ACCORDING TO THE MAF OR PLAT THEREDF, AS
N i RECORDED IN PLAT BODK 9, PAGE 144, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
i SURVEYOR'S NOTES:
IRRGAION NAD HoLE 1. THE BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON RELATE TO AN ASSUMED BEARING OF NOI'SSIW ALONG THE WEST RIGHT—OF-mar
e UNE OF ALTON ROAD  BETWEEN  20th STREET AND 18th STREET.
e 2. THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED WEREON IS THE SAME AS THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED W THE REFERENCED TTLE
- o cOmEY:
? P SLET L AREA OF PROPERTY AS SURVEYED: 25,538 SOUARE FEET, WORE OR LESS (D586 ACRES, MORE OR LESS).
o T s 4 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THIS FIRM HAS NOT ATTEMPTED TO LOCATE FOOTINGS AND/OR FOUNDMTIONS.
b PO RTOCE WA | 5. TS SURVEY WAS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSME USE OF THE ENTTTES NAUED HEREDN. h
e 6 THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATION DOES NOT EXTEND TO ANY UNWAMED PARTIES. i
. Mo 7. THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON FALLS WTHIW FEDERAL FLOGD HAZARD ZONE rmamc;.ﬂﬂ-‘laoa
vk RATE MAP NOL UNITY MO, 120651, PANEL NO. 0317, SUFFIX [, OF FEDERA 7
2 m"“"‘ mm“m EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY rr.r:m WAP DATED SEPTEMBER 11, 2009 (N.G.WD. 1929) N
— o T B WISIBLE INNCATORS OF UTILITIES ARE SHOWN HEREON, TOGETHER WITH UNDERGROUND STORM AND SAMTARY GRAVITY E
z SR P MANS, HOWEVER, NO ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO LOCATE UNDERGROUND PRESSURE MAINS, CABLES OR CONDUITS, !
ST SEWER MANNOLE 9 THE DISTANCES SHOWN ALONG THE BOUNDARY OF THE SUELECT PROFERTY ARE RECORD AND/OR MEASURED UMLESS Ré
= FINCED Lot int OTHERWSE STATED, q,
B bt oox (sumew gy || 76 SHORN HEREON ARE PLOTTABLE EASEMENTS, RIGHTS OF WAY AND OTHER MATTERS REFLECTED AS EXCEFTIONS N THE al%
® o o nak TILE INSURANCE COMMIMENT NO. 1062-S603612 ISSUEL) BY FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSLRANCE COMPANY, WITH AN L
©w@ WM MAWSOLE (50 BELL) EFFECTIVE DATE OF AUGUST 30, 2027 AT 8:00 AM, QQ
K] 71, ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREDN RELATE 70 NATIONAL GEDDETIC VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 (NG.WD. 1929) AND ARE g3
m MR Uy s EXPRESSED IN FEET AND HUNDREDTHS THERECF.
o osticmig Ba 12, BENCHUMRK'S:
-. Thure Sive sor o CMB DB 04 R LOCATION: DADE BOULEVARD & N. MICHIGAN AVE. ll
TREE & P DESCRPTION: PK N&W IN TRAFFIC SEPARATOR
s g ELEWATION= 2,70 (NAKD. 1988)
NN UTILITY KA HOLE b, CMB 20 03 R; LOCATION NE INTX 20TH ST & SUNSET DR. =
o DESCRPTION: NAL & WASHER ON TOP OF CUREL
E WU A ELEATION= 4.07 (NAV.D. 1988)
OO0 LENT POLE 13, THS SITE CONTAINS (17) TOTAL MARKED PARKING SPACES INCLUDING (1) DESIGNATED HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE PARKING
] OO0 FONER PCLE SPACE.
- W00 TELEPHONE POLE
i} =l
e B NOTES REGARDING SCHEDULE B~Il OF COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE FILE 8 E
NUMBER 1062-5603612 ISSUED BY FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY : &
WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF AUGUST 30, 2021 AT 8:00 AM. eau g
=
8 Restrictions conlmined in Mol cerfmin Specia! Warmanly Deed recorded in Official Records Sook 27889, Poge JILY, of the Fuble ) 1ﬂk:
mummmmmmmumw R EE
n ‘condtions, easements ond clher matiers shown on the piot of ISLAND WEW ADOTION, o5 ]
mmmmuﬁoﬂ:):«amﬁﬁma Fiorida, buf deleting any condiion oF | %
[ mmﬂmemmmmwm«mm
m»mcm covenants, condiions or restrictions violote 42 USC J604(c)(AFFELTS FRORERITY MATURE) ?E
11, Order by the Cily of Miarni feoch, Farids, Design Review Boord recorded in MWMWMM«M% 5 eE=
Rocords of Miomi-Dode County, Florida. (AFFECTS PROPERTY BLANKET N NATLRE] ‘65“-:5
12. Underground Ecsoment (Bushess) gronted fo Flerida Power & Light Compony recorded in Offical Records Book 28529, Page 2089, '~
of the Public Records of Miami-Dode Counly, Florida. (AFFECTS PROFERTY, SHOWN)
71, Hold Hormiess Agreement recorded in Officiol Records Book 29654, Poge 4260, of the Public Reconds of Mhmi=Dode County,
(WFFELTS PROPERTY BLANKET N NATLRE) %
14. Order by the City of Miormi Beach, Florids, Boord of Adjustment recorded in Official Records Book 20654, Poge 4262, of the Fublic "1,“‘
of Womi-Dode County, Florida. (AFFECTS PROPERTY BLANKET IN NATLIRE) s
rs.*n; g matters shown on that certan suvey prapered by A. Fors and Assocols, b, doted Avgust 30, 2011, e Fed %lg
e, T. i
& Ovrhoad fines, Wity pole and o condfioning pods olong fhe Southerly boundary of the lond ore not locoled within o a'g
recorded
b A conditioning pads from lhe odipcent propery ascroach inlo the Southerly pertion of Ihe lond. iy '*‘-'(,..l""
[ L7
L=
TREE TABLE E,m
THEE N %I%
; o [
3| CRIETRMAT PAIM Mm
4 CHRIETMAS PALM [SE
5 W!Nﬂb"‘m
o 5 T 1B
a G AUTTORWOOD | ‘Concearpun smetus” [ 5 i B
» GAEEN ALITTONWEGH | “Cowocarpar evsctur” | « | I ) = §
0 {naavfwm F PALM | “Prsers cummirienidy” | bL} 12 | !
CERTIFIED. TO: 1 CANARY ISAND DATE AL | s o] 17 = 2
TON OFFICE HOLDINGS i, LLC, A FLORIDN LMTED LABLITY COMPANY 12| CANARY [SCAND DRTE PA{M | Fhoeres camarensi” 7] [ S | %
. umuanmmmw o PA | oo reirionas” ) w I lg
i AMERCAN TITLE INSLRANCE 4| vy iAND ooy Wit | o : I % > a =
Mmmmtmmuﬁ
* NOTE 2 12
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION: TREE INFORMATION AS INDICATED ON THE “TREE LIST” L=
THES (5 TO CERTEY THAT THS MAP OR PLAT AND THE SURVEY ON WHICH T 5 BASID smwrmmarmmmsa INSPECTION 5 g
WERE 2021 MNML STANDARD BY A CERTIFIED ARBORIST OR OTHER INDMVIDUAL WTH 3
ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEYS, JONILY ESTABLISHED AND ADGPTED Y ALTA AND NSPS. SIMIAR EXPERTISE, Ego
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MIAMI BEACH

COMMERCIAL - ZONING DATA SHEET
\ \

ITEM . . | |
Project Information | | | |
1 Address: 1920 Alton Road, Miami Beach, FL 33139 Folio number(s) 02-3233-022-0030  |Year built: {1960, 1968, 2015
2 Board file number(s), Determination of Architectural Significance: Lot Area: 25,538 SF
3 Located within a Local Historic District (Yes or No): NO Zoning District: CD-2 Lot Width: |159'-10"
4 Individual Historic Site (Yes or NO) NO Lot Depth: |159'-11"
5 Base Flood Elevation: 8'-0" Grade value in NGVD: 4'-6"
6 Adjusted grade (BFE + Grade/2): 10'-3" Freeboard: |5'-0"
7 Proposed Use: Mixed-Use (Retail, Commercial office and 25% Residential)
8 Proposed Accessory Use: N/A
Signed and sealed Landscape Plans (Tree/Vegetation Survey, Tree
9 Disposition Plan, and Irrigation Plan):
ZONING INFORMATION / CALCULATION REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED| DEFICIENCIES
13 Floor Area Ratio (FAR) 51,076 51,058.6 SF
14 Building Height 55' 58 3' Variance
15 At grade parking lot on the same lot N/A
a|Front setbacks N/A
b|Side interior street setback N/A
c|Side facing street setback N/A
d|Rear setback N/A "
16 Subterrenean, Pedestal & Tower (Non-Oceanfront) REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED| DEFICIENCIES i e
a|Front setbacks 0" 0' EH Ill Ii}l
b|Side interior street setback o' 1'-0" h ol 1 TN i
c|Side facing street setback 0 0 e e e e R
d|Rear setback 5' 5' / "El el
|
17  |Subterrenean, Pedestal & Tower (Oceanfront) REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED| DEFICIENCIES I |'=l! J i
a|Front setbacks N/A s b "="
b|Side interior street setback N/A [ - I:El""l =
c|Side facing street setback N/A 7 I-._ C =
d|Rear setback N/A | 1t | !
18 Minimum Apartment Unit Size REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED| DEFICIENCIES ‘| k-.p -_
a|New Construction 550 SF 3,035 SF 1
b|Rehabilitated Buildings N/A i = n
c|Hotel Unit N/A
19 Average Apartment Unit Size REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED | DEFICIENCIES ..
a|New Construction 800 SF 3,035 SF !|=
b|Rehabilitated Buildings N/A |_
c|Hotel Unit N/A =L
- - i
20 Required Open-space ratio (RPS, CPS) N/A |-.|_.
21 Parking 35 45 0 | ni—
22 Loading: On-Street 0 1 0 |._
23 Loading: Internal 3 2 F
VARIANCE:

1. Variance to allow a building height of 58 feet where 55 feet is permitted pursuant to section 142-306
2. Variance to allow a height of 11 feet where 12 feet above base flood elevation plus maximum freeboard is required pursuant to section 142-306

MIAMI BEACH ZONING MAP

3. Variance to allow 2 internal loading bays and 1 on street loading bay where 3 internal bays are required.

Gensler ErRELATED PROJECT DATA - ZONING A-06
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MIAMI BEACH

PARKING & LOADING CALCULATIONS

130-33: OFF-STREET PARKING FOR DISTRICT NO. 5

REGULATION REQUIREMENT PROPOSED DEFICIENCIES
NON-RESIDENTIAL USES ABOVE GROUND FLOOR (NO REQUIREMENT) : 0 SPACES
TENANT 1:
RESTAURANT EXCEEDING 100 SEATS OR 3500 SF; MAX 199 SEAT (1 SPACES PER 4 SEATS & 1 SPACE / 60
SF NOT USED FOR SEATING) 25 Spaces
TENANT 2:
RESTAURANT EXCEEDING 100 SEATS OR 3500 SF; MAX 199 SEAT(L SPACES PER 4 SEATS & 1 SPACE / 60
SF NOT USED FOR SEATING) 25 Spaces
APARTMENT UNITS (2 SPACES FOR UNITS ABOVEL,200 SF) 6
TOTAL REQUIRED: 56 SPACES 45 SPACES 11
130-40: ALTERNATE PARKING INCENTIVES DEFICIENCIES
REGULATION PROPOSED PARKING... %
BICYCLE PARKING LONG-TERM (L:5) 45 Bikes 9 16%
BICYCLE PARKING SHORT-TERM (1:10) 30 Bikes 3 7%
SCOOTER PARKING (1:3) 3 SPACES 1 2%
SHOWERS (2:1) 4 Showers 8 Max. 8 Spaces
TOTAL REDUCTION: 21 38%
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED W/ REDUCTIONS: 56 Required - 21 Reduction = 35 Total Spaces Required n/a
130-73-100: OFF-STREET LOADING
REGULATION REQUIREMENT PROPOSED DEFICIENCIES
FOR RETAIL & RESTAURANT (OVER 2,000 SF BUT NOT 10,000 SF) 1 SPACES 1 Variance to allow
FOR OFFICE (OVER 10,000 SF BUT NOT 100,000) 2 SPACES 1 2 intemal loading
bays and 1 on
RESIDENTIAL 0 SPACES street loading
bay where 3
TOTAL REQUIRED: 3 SPACES 2 SPACES internal bays are
1 (ON STREET) SPACE required.
TOTAL PROVIDED: 3 SPACES 1 ON STREET

Gensler ErRELATED

PROJECT DATA - PARKING

1920 Alton Rd. Miami Beach, FL 33139 | 10/10/2022 |
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2. AERIAL OF PROPERTY FROM 20TH STREET

V ‘/'I SITEWORK, PAVING & SURFACE MATERIAL TO BE DEMOLISHED
__ /1

1 SITE SURVEY
SCALE: 1"=30"-0"

Gensler ERELATED DEMO DIAGRAMS 1920 Alton R, Miami Beach, FL 33139 | 1040/2022| A-08
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SCALE: 1/64"=1'-0"

D
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FAR SHARED
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LEVEL 01 - FAR
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Area Schedule (FAR) Area Schedule (FAR)
Level \ Area Level \ Area
FAR RESI FAR F&B
LEVEL 02 279.6 SF LEVEL 01 (DFE) 8,090.7 SF
LEVEL 03 4,251.1 SF LEVEL 02 100.0 SF
LEVEL 04 4,250.8 SF LEVEL 03 93.2 SF
LEVEL 05 4,250.5 SF 8,283.9 SF
LEVEL 06 - ROOF 238.8 SF
DECK FAR OFFICE
13,270.9 SF LEVEL 03 8,407.0 SF
LEVEL 04 8,407.3 SF
FAR SHARED LEVEL 05 8,408.6 SF
LEVEL 01 (DFE) 3,759.6 SF 25.222.9 SF
LEVEL 02 521.3 SF
4,280.9 SF
51,058.6 SF

RESIDENTIAL FAR =13,270.9 SF
TOTAL FAR =51,058.6 SF

13,270.9/51,058.6 = 25.9% OF FAR
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100.0

| FAR SHARED
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2

LEVEL 02 - FAR
SCALE: 1/64"=1'0

S

Floor area means the sum of the gross horizontal areas of the floors of a building or buildings, measured from the
exterior faces of exterior walls or from the exterior face of an architectural projection, from the centerline of walls
separating two attached buildings.

For the purpose of clarity, floor area includes, but is not limited to, stairwells, stairways, covered steps, elevator shafts
at every floor (including mezzanine level elevator shafts), and mechanical chutes and chases at every floor (including
mezzanine level).

For the avoidance of doubt, unless otherwise provided for in these land development regulations, floor area
excludes only the spaces expressly identified below:

(1) Accessory water tanks or cooling towers.

(2) Uncovered steps.

(3) Attic space, whether or not a floor actually has been laid, providing structural headroom of less than seven feet six
inches.(4)Terraces, breezeways, or open porches.

(5)Floor space used for required accessory off-street parking spaces. However, up to a maximum of two spaces per
residential unit may be provided without being included in the calculation of the floor area ratio.

(6) Commercial parking garages and noncommercial parking garages when such structures are the main use on a site.
(7) Mechanical equipment rooms located above main roof deck.

(8) Exterior unenclosed private balconies.

(9) Floor area located below grade when the top of the slab of the ceiling is located at or below grade. However, if any
portion of the top of the slab of the ceiling is above grade, the floor area that is below grade shall be included in the
floor area ratio calculation. Despite the foregoing, for existing contributing structures that are located within a local
historic district, national register historic district, or local historic site, when the top of the slab of an existing ceiling of a
partial basement is located above grade, one-half of the floor area of the corresponding floor that is located below
grade shall be included in the floor area ratio calculation.

(10) Enclosed garbage rooms, enclosed within the building on the ground floor level.

11) Stairwells and elevators located above the main roof deck.

12) Electrical transformer vault rooms.

13) Fire control rooms and related equipment for life-safety purposes.

14) Secured bicycle parking. Volumetric buildings, used for storage, where there are no interior floors, the floor area
shall be calculated as if there was a floor for every eight feet of height.
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